

OD-31

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1083/2023

CHINMOY KUMAR CHATTERJEE AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE LAPITA BANERJI

Date: 29th September, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Debdutta Basu, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Niladri Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. A. Dutta, Adv.
.. for the respondent.

Mr. Santanu Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Parna Roy Choudhury, Adv.
... for the State.

The Court: An accommodation is sought for on behalf of West Bengal Transport Corporation Limited (WBTCL). Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the matter appear for further consideration under the heading **Court Application on December 1, 2023.**

All the parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Hon'ble Court.

(LAPITA BANERJI, J.)