

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1083/2023

CHINMOY KUMAR CHATTERJEE AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE
Date: 10th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Debdutta Basu, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Poulami Chattopadhyay, Adv.
..for the WBTC

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parna Roy Choudhury, Adv.
..for the State

1. On the basis of the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, the matter stands adjourned till 31st July, 2025.

(PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE, J.)